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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

Raleigh, NC

Edgewater Commons

Preliminary Subdivision
1st Submittal: March 31, 2021

SUB-0023-2021

SCALE:  1" = 800'

800' 400' 0 800'Vicinity Map

OWNER
APG Capital
1201 Edwards Mill Rd
Raleigh, North Carolina 27607
919-832-1110
919-834-4488 (fax)

  WH i g h t o w e r@ a a c r e . c o m

DEVELOPER
APG Capital
1201 Edwards Mill Rd
Raleigh, North Carolina 27607
919-832-1110
919-834-4488 (fax)

  WH i g h t o w e r @ a a c r e . c o m

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
JDavis Architects, PLLC
510 S. Wilmington Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
919.835.1500
919.835.1510 (fax)
kent@jdavisarchitects.com

ARCHITECT
JDavis Architects, PLLC
510 S. Wilmington Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
919.835.1500
919.835.1510 (fax)
bille@jdavisarchitects.com

ENGINEER
Bass, Nixon and Kennedy, Inc.
6310 Chapel Hill Road, Suite 250
Raleigh, North Carolina 27607
919.851.4422
919.851.8968 (fax)
david.dunn@BNKinc.com

SURVEYOR
Bass, Nixon and Kennedy, Inc.
6310 Chapel Hill Road, Suite 250
Raleigh, North Carolina 27607
919.851.4422
919.851.8968 (fax)
david.dunn@BNKinc.com

G E N E R A L  N O T E S
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS.
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC.
3. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE.
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.  
6. IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT

SERVICES ENGINEERING INSPECTORS AT (919) 996-2409.
7. IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC

WORKS DEPARTMENT AND PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT.
8. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
9. ALL SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY BASS, NIXON AND KENNEDY, INC, IN RALEIGH NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL FORMAT IN OCTOBER

2020, AND SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN OCTOBER 2020.
10. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND 8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE

LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN, OR PARKED VEHICLE.
11. UNLESS NOTED, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MINIMUM.
12. UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB.

13. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.  CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

14. ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT TO INCLUDE SAFETY RAIL OR FENCE.
15. THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB.

NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.
16. WC ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG

SPECIFICATIONS
17. ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONFORM TO ANSI, NCSBC, AND ICC STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
18. UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES.
19. NO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ENCROACHMENTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CLEARING, GRADING, STRUCTURES, AND RETAINING WALLS) ARE PERMITTED

WITHIN THE GREENWAY EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

F I R E  D E P A R T M E N T  N O T E S
20. THE APPARATUS ROAD SURFACE SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 150 FEET ALL PORTIONS OF THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE FIRST FLOOR OF THE BUILDING. DISTANCE

MAY INCREASE TO 200 FEET (NFPA 13R) OR 250 FEET (NFPA13).  (NCFC 503.1.1).
21. FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 400' AS MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD (NCFC 507.5.1).
22. ALL NEW FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH NST THREADS AND WITH A 5 INCH STORZ CONNECTION.
23. FIRE FLOW ANALYSIS MUST BE PROVED AT TIME OF BUILDING PERMITS PER THE 2012 NCFC, SECTION 507.3.

T R E E  C O N S E R V A T I O N  N O T E
1. THIS PROJECT SITE IS MORE THAN 2 ACRES.  TREE CONSERVATION IS REQUIRED PER UDO SEC. 9.1.2.  REFER TO LT1.1 FOR PROPOSED TREE CONSERVATION PLAN.

T R A F F I C  C O N T R O L  A N D  P E D E S T R I A N  P L A N  ( T C P E D )  N O T E S
1. PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, CLOSING OR DETOURING OF ANY STREET, LANE, OR SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST APPLY FOR A

PERMIT WITH RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES. PLEASE DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS TO RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV.
2. THE STREET, LANE, SIDEWALK, CLOSURE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ANY CLOSURE ON CITY STREETS AND ALL NCDOT STREETS WITHIN RALEIGH'S JURISDICTION.
3. A PERMIT REQUEST WITH A TCPED PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PORTAL.
4. PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS COORDINATOR TO REVIEW

THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE APPROVED PLAN, AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE ISSUED.
5. ALL TCPED PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

· MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL (MUTCD);
· PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG);
· AMERICAN DISABLILITY ACT (ADA) REQUIREMENTS;
· RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL (RSDM).

6. ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY CONCERNS. EXISTING AND
ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBLITY GUIDELINES
(PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

7. ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE OPERATION.
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SUNRISE VALLEY PL

SEE SHEET  0.1 FOR ZONING CONDITIONS

3.36 AC 44.70 AC

LEGEND:

PROJECT BOUNDARY
EX. ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
EX. RIGHT OF WAY LINE
EX. EASEMENT
EX. SLOPE EASEMENT
EX. SANITARY EASEMENT
EX. PROPERTY LINE
EX. 100 YEAR FLOOD LINE
PROP. BUILDING SETBACK
PROP. LOT LINE
PROP. ROAD CENTER LINE
PROP. UTILITY PLACEMENT ESMT
PROP. PHASE LINE

PROP. RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION 

PRIMARY TCA - ZONE 2 NRRB

PRIMARY TCA - SHOD 3 & 4

PRIMARY THOROUGHFARE

TCA - GREENWAY

SECONDARY TCA - ALTERNATE 
COMPLIANCE 65" PERIMETER YARD

 

UDO SECTION 8.3.2 BLOCK PERIMETER

PER TC-6-19 SECTION  1

REQUIRED BLOCK PERIMETER CANNOT BE MET DUE TO

BLOCK WEST OF ROGERS LANE
8.3.2.A.1.B.ii
ii. THE RESULTING STREET CONNECTION, IF COMPLETED, WOULD NEITHER REDUCE THE

PERIMETER OF THE OVERSIZED BLOCK BY AT LEAST 20 PERCENT NOR RESULT IN
CONFORMING BLOCK PERIMETERS.

RESPONSE: BY EXTENDING SUNRISE VALLEY PL. TO RESERVOIR RD. THROUGH THE SITE THE
RESULTING OVERSIZED BLOCK DECREASES FROM THE EXISTING 5,930 LF TO 5,090 LF, THIS IS
ONLY A 15% REDUCTION OF THE OVERSIZED LOT AND STILL EXCEEDS THE ALLOWED 4,000 LF.

BLOCK EAST OF ROGERS LANE
1. Z-24-19, CONDITION 9.C NO CROSS ACCESS TO THE EDGEWATER TOWNHOMES .
2. 8.3.2.1.B.VI.D - PARK OR OPEN SPACE.
3. SEC. 8.3.2.1.B.VI.C - WATER COURSE WITH DRAINAGE AREA GREATER THEN 1 SQUARE

MILE
RESPONSE: THE PROPOSED BLOCK PERIMETER IS 7,430 LF CANNOT BE REDUCED TO MEET THE
MAXIMUM ALLOWED OF 4,000 LF BECAUSE OF THE THREE STATEMENTS LISTED ABOVE..

UDO SECTION 8.3.5.D CROSS ACCESS
CROSS ACCESS CANNOT BE PROVIDED TO
1. PIN 1734545563 - BECAUSE THE PROPERTY IS ZONED R-4 AND IS LESS THEN 2.0 AC

(8.3.5.D.5.A)

2. PIN 1734343873 AND PIN 0774647662 (EDGEWATER TOWNHOMES) - ZONING CASE Z-24-2019,
CONDITION 9.C PROHIBITS CROSS CONNECTION

3. PIN 1734351060 - BECAUSE OF EXISTING TREE CONSERVATION AREA (8.3.5.D.5.b.v)

4. PIN 1734441281 - BECAUSE OF STEEP SLOPES IN EXCESS OF 25% WITHIN 10' OF THE
PROPERTY LINE (8.3.5.D.5.b.iii)

Z-24-2019

2nd Submittal: August 20, 2021
3rd Submittal: October 26, 2021

4th Submittal: December 16, 2021
5th Submittal: February 7, 2022
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SANITARY SEWER M/H

6' CHAIN-LINK FENCE

DAM
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EX. 5' FENCE

30' PROP. DUKE POWER ESMT
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15' PEDESTRIAN ESMT
BM 2010 PGS 590-594

SIGN ESMT.
BM 2004 PG 912

 20'  PRIVATE
DRAINAGE ESMT
BM 2010 PGS 590-594

EXISTING CITY OF RALEIGH
GREENWAY ESMT

BM 2010 PGS 590-594 "G-175"

60' CITY OF RALEIGH
SANITARY SEWER ESMT

BM 1985 PG 2178

CEMETERY
35,329 sq. ft.
0.8110 acres

BM1911/PG106,
BM1976/PG365,
BM2010/PG590

LOT 6
152,202 SF / 3.49 AC

LOT 2
108,785 SF /  2.50 AC

LOT 4
107,916 SF / 2.48 AC

LOT 5
270,096 SF / 6.20 AC

LOT 7
86,773 SF /  1.99 AC

LOT 14
120696 SF / 2.77 AC

LOT 13
210,494 SF / 4.83 ACRE

LOT 19
126,885 SF / 2.92  AC

LOT 12
96,613 SF / 2.22 AC

LOT 11
59,494 SF / 1.37 AC

LOT 9
51,095 SF /  1.17 AC

LOT 8
98,547 SF / 2.26 AC

PHASE 1

PHASE 3

LOT 20
5,285 SF /  0.12 AC

LOT 15
58,385 SF / 1.34 AC

LOT  3
83,209 SF / 1.91AC

LOT 1
75,895 SF / 1.74 AC

PROP. VAR. WIDTH COR
SANITARY SEWER ESMT

PROP. POWER
ESMT (TYP)

LOT 10
563,757 SF /  12.94 AC

LOT 18
49,779 SF / 1.14 AC

LOT 17
64,573 SF / 1.48 AC

LOT 16
75,078 SF / 1.72 AC

20.00'

PROP 30' COR PUBLIC

SANITARY SEWER ESMT

PROP SCM
ESMT

PROP. 20' LANDSCAPE ESMT

PH
AS

E 2
PH

AS
E 1

PROP SCM
ESMT

PROP SIGHT DIST. ESMT
8,584 SF / 0.197 AC

PROP. 20' LANDSCAPE ESMT

PROP. OPEN SPACE #3 ESMT
47,810 SF / 1.10 AC

PROP. OPEN SPACE #1 ESMT
72,446 SF / 1.66 AC

PROP. OPEN SPACE #2 ESMT
61,719 SF / 1.42 AC

PROP. OPEN SPACE #4 ESMT
82,950 SF / 1.90 AC

PROP. OPEN SPACE #5 ESMT
14,335 SF / 0.33 AC

PROP. OPEN SPACE #6 ESMT
134,070 SF / 3.08 AC

LOT 20 PROVIDED FOR CROSS
ACCESS TO RESIDENTIAL

PROPERTY PIN 1734545563.
LOT TO BE DEEDED TO PIN

1734545563 AFTER PLAT
RECORDATION.

EX. WALK
TO REMAIN

CONNECT PROP.
WALK TO EX. WALK

SEE INTERSECTION
ENLARGEMENT ON
SHEET LS1.2

EX. WALK
TO REMAIN

CONNECT PROP.
WALK TO EX. WALK

FEE IN LIEU FOR 569.3 LF OF 1/2 ROAD
IMPROVEMENT OF AVE. 6-LANE, DIVIDED.
NOTE: LENGTH DOES NOT INCLUDE
PUMP HOUSE LOT.

REIMBURSEMENT FOR 514.8 LF OF 1/2 ROAD
IMPROVEMENT OF AVE. 4-LANE, DIVIDED.
NOTE: LENGTH MEASURED FROM PARCEL
BOUNDARY TO RALEIGH BEACH RD.

CONNECT PROP.
S/W TO EX. S/W

EX. WALK
TO REMAIN

PROP. 20'
SLOPE ESMT

SEE INTERSECTION
ENLARGEMENT ON
SHEET LS1.2

SEE INTERSECTION
ENLARGEMENT ON
SHEET LS1.2

SEE CULDESAC
ENLARGEMENT ON
SHEET LS1.2

SEE INTERSECTION
ENLARGEMENT ON SHEET LS1.2

SEE GREENWAY CONNECTION
ENLARGEMENT ON SHEET LS1.2

SEE INTERSECTION
ENLARGEMENT ON SHEET LS1.3

PROP SIGHT DIST. ESMT
1,431 SF / 0.03 AC

1

SEE BIG BASS DRIVE NOTE #1 THIS SHEET2

2

SEE BIG BASS DRIVE NOTE #2 THIS SHEET

PROP CITY OF RALEIGH
SANITARY SEWER ESMT

FUTURE WATER ESMT. COR NEUSE
INTERCEPTOR REF. SPR-0153-2020

PROP. 20' SLOPE ESMT

EX. 30'
 P&L ESMT

PROP. SIGN ESMT

PROP. MEDIAN

SEE INTERSECTION
ENLARGEMENT ON SHEET LS1.2
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100' 50' 0 100' 200'

SCALE:  1" = 100'

SUB-0023-2021
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

LEGEND:

PROJECT BOUNDARY
EX. ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
EX. RIGHT OF WAY LINE
EX. EASEMENT
EX. SLOPE EASEMENT
EX. SANITARY EASEMENT
EX. PROPERTY LINE
EX. 100 YEAR FLOOD LINE
PROP. BUILDING SETBACK
PROP. LOT LINE
PROP. LANDSCAPE BUFFER
PROP. ROAD CENTER LINE
PROP. UTILITY PLACEMENT ESMT
PROP. PHASE LINE

PROP. RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION 

PRIMARY TCA - ZONE 2 NRRB

PRIMARY THOROUGHFARE

PRIMARY TCA - SHOD 3 & 4

TCA - GREENWAY

SECONDARY TCA - ALTERNATE 
COMPLIANCE 65" PERIMETER YARD

 

HC RAMPS:
1. ALL HC RAMP AT INTERSECTIONS ARE TO BE FIELD ADJUSTED WITH INPUT FROM THE CITY OF

RALEIGH FIELD INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
2. POWER POLES WHICH CONFLICT WITH FIELD LOCATED HC RAMPS ARE TO BE RELOCATED BY

APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY.

EXISTING SITE DATA:

SITE ADDRESS: 5000 RALEIGH BEACH RD,1135 N ROGERS LN, 1900 SOUTHALL RD,
2909 SUNRISE VALLEY PL, 2901 SUNRISE VALLEY PL,
2905 SUNRISE VALLEY PL, 2908 SUNRISE VALLEY PL,
1840 SOUTHALL RD, 1800 SOUTHALL RD, 5655 NEW BERN AVE

PIN NUMBER: 1734348949, 1734444978, 1734457082,1734446512, 1734442585,
1734444466,1734445013, 1734545103, 1734531715, 1734641204

DEED BOOK: DB 002563, PG0073,
RECORDED MAP: BM2010, PG590
ZONING(S): PDD
OVERLAY DISTRICT: N/A
ACREAGE: 55.99 AC
EXISTING USE: VACANT
ALLUVIAL SOIL: N/A
FEMA MAP PANEL #: N/A

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT

STANDARDS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM
AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC.

3. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN
PLACE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND
RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT
TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.  

6. IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ENGINEERING
INSPECTORS AT (919) 996-2409.

7. IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS
PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND
PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT.

8. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS
NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

9. ALL SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY BASS, NIXON AND KENNEDY,
INC. IN RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL FORMAT IN OCTOBER 2020, AND SUPPLEMENTAL
INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN OCTOBER 2020.

10. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND
8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART.
OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN,
OR PARKED VEHICLE.

11. UNLESS NOTED, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE
TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MINIMUM.

12. UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB.

13. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.  CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

14. ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT TO INCLUDE SAFETY RAIL OR FENCE.

15. THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL
BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB.  NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL
ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.

16. WC ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG SPECIFICATIONS

17. ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONFORM TO ANSI, NCSBC, AND ICC STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

18. UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES.

19. NO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ENCROACHMENTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
CLEARING, GRADING, STRUCTURES, AND RETAINING WALLS) ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
GREENWAY EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

SEE L1.2, L1.3 FOR ROAD INTERSECTION
ENLARGEMENTS.
SEE L2.1 FOR LOTS AND EASEMENTS PLAN.
SEE L2.2 FOR OPEN SPACE PLAN.
SEE L2.3 FOR PHASING PLAN.
SEE LS3.1 AND LS3.2 FOR SITE DETAILS.

BIG BASS DRIVE NOTES:
1. LOT CURRENTLY PART OF PIN # 1734551147
2. RIGHT OF WAY CLOSURE HAS BEEN APPROVED. AREAS WILL BE

PROPERTY OF THE EDGEWATER TOWNHOME ASSOCIATION.



PROP. TYPE N-4
CURB RAMP (TYP)

PROP. TYPE N-3
CURB RAMP (TYP)

PROP. STOP SIGN
AND STOP BAR (TYP)

PROP. SIDEWALK (TYP)

PROP. PLANTING STRIP (TYP)

PROP. R/W

PROP. TYPE N-1
CURB RAMP (TYP)

PROP. TYPE N-2,
TEE INTERSECTION (TYP)

PROP. STOP SIGN AND STOP BAR

PROP. CROSSWALK WITH
PEDESTRIAN REFUGE

PR
OP

. S
ID

EW
AL

K 
(T

YP
)

PR
OP

. P
LA

NT
IN

G 
ST

RI
P 

(T
YP

)

PROP. TYPE N-4,
CURB RAMP (TYP)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING
GRAVEL CONNECTION TO GREENWAY.
+/- 550 LF TO BE IMPROVED TO ASPHALT
MULTI-USE PATH. SEE COR STANDARD
DETAIL T-30.02.1

PROPOSED GREENWAY CONNECTION AND MULTI-USE PATH CONNECTION PER Z-24-19.
EASEMENTS AND PERMITS TO BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
FOR PROJECT BEING ISSUED.

CURB RAMP TO GREENWAY ACCESS ON
NORTH SIDE OF RALEIGH BEACH RD.

EX. CURB RAMP

EX. CURB RAMP

PROP. TYPE N-3
CURB RAMP (TYP)

PROP. CROSSWALK
MARKING (TYP)

PROP.
MEDIAN

EX. SIDEWALK

PROP. R/W

EX.. R/W

PROP SIDEW
ALK (TYP)

PROP PLANTING STRIP (TYP)

PROP. TYP  N-2
CURB RAMP (TYP)

PROP STOP SIGN
AND STOP BAR PROP. CROSSWALK WITH

PEDESTRIAN REFUGE

EX. 30" C&G

PROP. 30" C&G
CONNECT TO EX.

MONOLITHIC CONCRETE
MOUNTABLE MEDIAN

EX.. R/W

PROP SIDEW
ALK (TYP)

PROP PLANTING STRIP (TYP)

PROP. TYP  N-2
CURB RAMP (TYP)

PROP STOP SIGN
AND STOP BAR

PROP. CROSSWALK
MARKING

PROP. R/W

PROP. R/W

PROP SIDEW
ALK (TYP)

PROP PLANTING STRIP (TYP)

PROP STOP SIGN
AND STOP BAR

PROP. LOT LINE

PROP. TYP3 N-3
CURB RAMP (TYP)

WB-40 SEMI-TRAILER
TEMPLATE

PROP. TYP  N-2
CURB RAMP (TYP)

PROP. R/W

C
JD

A
V

IS
  A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

TS
  E

X
P

R
E

S
S

LY
  R

E
S

E
R

V
E

S
  I

TS
  C

O
M

M
O

N
  L

A
W

  C
O

P
Y

R
IG

H
T 

 A
N

D
  O

TH
E

R
  P

R
O

P
E

R
TY

  R
IG

H
TS

  I
N

  T
H

E
S

E
  P

LA
N

S
.  

TH
E

S
E

  P
LA

N
S

  A
R

E
  N

O
T 

 T
O

  B
E

  R
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

E
D

,  
C

H
A

N
G

E
D

  O
R

  C
O

P
IE

D
  I

N
  A

N
Y

  F
O

R
M

  O
R

  M
A

N
N

E
R

  W
H

A
TS

O
E

V
E

R
,  

N
O

R
  A

R
E

  T
H

E
Y

  T
O

  B
E

  A
S

S
IG

N
E

D
  T

O
  A

N
Y

  T
H

IR
D

  P
A

R
TY

  W
IT

H
O

U
T 

 F
IR

S
T 

 O
B

TA
IN

IN
G

  T
H

E
  E

X
P

R
E

S
S

E
D

  W
R

IT
TE

N
  P

E
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
  A

N
D

  C
O

N
S

E
N

T 
 O

F 
 J

D
A

V
IS

  A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TS

,  
P

LL
C

CONTENT:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

REVISIONS:

PROJECT:

DATE

ISSUE:

20
22 L1.2

CHK

KT

SUBDIVISION PLAN ENLARGEMENTS

.

.

.

FOR REVIEW ONLY
NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

19060 DATE

Preliminary Subdivision 03.31.2021

. .

.

. .

. .

Ed
ge

wa
ter

 C
om

mo
ns

Ra
lei

gh
, N

or
th 

Ca
ro

lin
a

An
tho

ny
 P

ro
pe

rty
 G

ro
up

.

1st Review Comments 08.20.2021

2nd Review Comments 10.26.2021

3rd Review Comments 12.16.2021

4th Review Comments 02.07.2022

. .

. .

5
1
0
 
S

o
u
t
h
 
W

i
l
m

i
n
g
t
o
n
 
S

t
r
e
e
t
 
|
 
R

a
l
e
i
g
h
,
 
N

C
 
2
7
6
0
1
 
|
 
t
e
l
 
9
1
9
.
8
3
5
.
1
5
0
0

1
2

1
8

 
C

h
e

s
t
n

u
t
 
S

t
r
e

e
t
,
 
7

t
h

 
F

l
o

o
r
 
|
 
P

h
i
l
a

d
e

l
p

h
i
a

,
 
P

A
 
1

9
1

0
7

 
|
 
t
e

l
 
2

1
5

.
5

4
5

.
0

1
2

1

SU
B-

00
23

-2
02

1
RE

FE
RE

NC
E:

 Z-
24

-2
01

9

PR
EL

IM
IN

AR
Y 

SU
BD

IV
IS

IO
N

100' 50' 0 100' 200'

SCALE:  1" = 100'

SUB-0023-2021

R

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

EXISTING SITE DATA:

SITE ADDRESS: 5000 RALEIGH BEACH RD,1135 N ROGERS LN, 1900 SOUTHALL RD,
2909 SUNRISE VALLEY PL, 2901 SUNRISE VALLEY PL,
2905 SUNRISE VALLEY PL, 2908 SUNRISE VALLEY PL,
1840 SOUTHALL RD, 1800 SOUTHALL RD, 5655 NEW BERN AVE

PIN NUMBER: 1734348949, 1734444978, 1734457082,1734446512, 1734442585,
1734444466,1734445013, 1734545103, 1734531715, 1734641204

DEED BOOK: DB 002563, PG0073,
RECORDED MAP: BM2010, PG590
ZONING(S): PDD
OVERLAY DISTRICT: N/A
ACREAGE: 55.99 AC
EXISTING USE: VACANT
ALLUVIAL SOIL: N/A
FEMA MAP PANEL #: N/A

CERT.   NO.
51208

R A L E I G H ,  N . C .

J. 
DA V IS A RCHIT ECTS, PLLC

RE
G I

ST
ER

ED   A RCHITECTURAL   COMPANY

NO R T H     C A R O L INA

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT

STANDARDS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM
AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC.

3. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN
PLACE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND
RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT
TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.  

6. IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ENGINEERING
INSPECTORS AT (919) 996-2409.

7. IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS
PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND
PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT.

8. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS
NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

9. ALL SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY BASS, NIXON AND KENNEDY,
INC. IN RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL FORMAT IN OCTOBER 2020, AND SUPPLEMENTAL
INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN OCTOBER 2020.

10. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND
8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART.
OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN,
OR PARKED VEHICLE.

11. UNLESS NOTED, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE
TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MINIMUM.

12. UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB.

13. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.  CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

14. ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT TO INCLUDE SAFETY RAIL OR FENCE.

15. THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL
BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB.  NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL
ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.

16. WC ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG SPECIFICATIONS

17. ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONFORM TO ANSI, NCSBC, AND ICC STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

18. UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES.

19. NO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ENCROACHMENTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
CLEARING, GRADING, STRUCTURES, AND RETAINING WALLS) ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
GREENWAY EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

SUBDIVISION PLAN
ENLARGEMENTS

5SUNRISE VALLEY PL AND STREET 'A'
SCALE: 1" =- 30'

1NEW BERN AVE AND STREET 'A'
SCALE: 1" =- 30'

6NEW BERN AVE AND STREET 'B'
SCALE: 1" =- 30'

7RALEIGH BEACH RD AND SOUTHALL RD INTERSECTION / GREENWAY AND MULTI-USE TRAIL CONNECTION
SCALE: 1"= 40'

2ROGERS LANE AND STREET 'A'
SCALE: 1" =- 30'

4SUNRISE VALLEY PL AND STREET 'B'
SCALE: 1" =- 30'

3PLATTE RIVER DRIVE CULDESAC
SCALE: 1" =- 30'
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